COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * * * *

In the Matter of

THE APPLICATION OF SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 1 OF MARSHALL COUNTY, KENTUCKY FOR AN ADJUST-MENT OF RATES PURSUANT TO THE ALTERNATIVE PROCEDURE FOR SMALL UTILITIES

CASE NO. 8918

ORDER

)

ì

)

)

Sanitation District No. 1 of Marshall County ("Sanitation District No. 1") having notified its customers in writing February 20, 1984, of the rates proposed herein including notice as to intervention and having filed proof of notice with the Commission, and the Commission, having received no request (motion) to intervene within the period of time specified in 807 KAR 5:076, Section 4 and having examined the cash flow condition of Sanitation District No. 1 as reflected in its 1983 Annual Report filed with the Commission, HEREBY ORDERS that Sanitation District No. 1 shall place into effect the rates approved in the Commission's Order entered January 13, 1984, and amended, in part, in the Commission's Order entered February 7, 1984, for service rendered on and after January 13, 1984.



Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 6th day of April, 1984.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 1 M Chairman Vice Chairman Commissi **ler**

ATTEST:

Secretary